EPHRAIM MOGALE

LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

■ 111 MARBLE HALL 0450

2 013-261 8400

5 013-261 2985



Leeuwfontein Office (013) 261 8509 Elandskraal Office (013) 261 8506 Zamenkomst Office (013) 973 9160 Traffic Section (013) 261 8400

MEDIA STATEMENT FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE TUESDAY, 3 OCTOBER 2023

COUNCIL OF EPHRAIM MOGALE APPOINTED DIRECTOR OF INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES

The Council of Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality had in its special council sitting of the 30th August 2023 resolved to appoint **Mr. Maphutha Tshepiso Promise** as the Director of Infrastructure Services effective from the 1st September 2023.

Mr. Maphutha Tshepiso commenced his duties on Monday, 2 October 2023 and he holds a B. Tech in Civil Engineering.

He was the PMU Manager of Thembisile Hani Local Municipality at the time of his appointment and bringing a wealth of over 10 years' experience with local government and expertise to Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality.

"On behalf of the Municipality we are happy that all the vacant senior manager's positions are filled and we would like to take this opportunity to welcome him and wish him well on his new assignment" said by the Mayor.

END.

Issued by communications Unit Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality